

BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION AGENDA SUMMARY FORM

Subject: Discussion and any necessary action regarding approval of Ordinance

2024-04 ordering a Special Election to be held on May 4, 2024, for the reauthorization of the local sales tax in the City of Breckenridge at a rate

of a quarter percent (.25%) to continue providing revenue for

maintenance and repair of municipal streets.

Department: Administration

Staff Contact: Jessica Sutter

Title: City Secretary

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

In 2004 The City of Breckenridge elected to impose a Municipal Sales and Use Tax for Street Maintenance. The Tax code authorizes cities to impose a special sales tax to fund street maintenance if the combined local sales tax rate will not exceed 2%. An election is required to be held and voters must approve the additional sales tax every four years. The city's governing body must adopt an ordinance calling for an election reauthorizing the local sales and use tax to be held on one of two uniform election dates.

The City of Breckenridge will hold this election during the General Election on May 4, 2024.

The polling location for early voting will be at the city offices, 105 North Rose Ave as follows: April 22-26: 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

April 29-30: 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

The polling place for Election Day will be held at the Breckenridge ISD Athletics and Fine Arts Facility located at 607 W. Second St on May 4, 2024, from 7:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NA

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Consider approval of Ordinance 2024-04 ordering a Special Election to be held on May 4, 2024, for the reauthorization of the local sales tax in the City of Breckenridge at a rate of a quarter percent (.25%) to continue providing revenue for maintenance and repair of municipal streets.